MTC 70412-MS

M05-65751

Klamath County, Oregon 10/04/2005 11:13:40 AM Pages 10 Fee: \$66.00

<u>Wells Fargo Ho</u>	urn 🛛 by Mail 🗍 me Mortgage Fina ian Road MAC X9 21	1 Documents			
(10 execute of felease)	me, mongage or dee	of trust, securi proceed	ty filing, trans ds.)	fer of equity and	R OF ATTORNEY i insurance documents and
The undersigned borrowe 16000 South Poe Valley	er(s), whether one o	or more, each r	eferred to be	low as "I" or "	me," residing at:
Street A	Address				,
Klamath Falls	, OR	97603	<u>Klamath</u>		_("Present Address").
City	State	Zip		County	_ (11esem Address).
I am the Buyer/Owner of	the following man	ufactured hom	e (the "Manu	factured Home	e"):
Used	1991			Fleetwood	
New/Used	Year			Manufacturer'	's Name
4563A		IRFKN448A1	2651LP		72/28
Model Name/Model No.		Manufacturer	's Serial No.		Length/Width
permanently affixed to the	e real property loca		outh Poe Val t Address	ley Road	3
Klamath Falls City	, OR State	97603 Zip	Klamath County	("Property	Address") and as more
particularly described on I constitute, appoint and aut successors, assigns or desi I could do, if I were person and deliver, in my name of other documentation as ma Instrument dated September execute and deliver, in my	gnees as my agent nally present, with r Lender's name, a my be necessary or er 15	and attorney-in and attorney-in full power of s my and all form proper to imple 2005 executions	ution, Wells n-fact, in my ubstitution and ns, certificate ement the terr ated by me in and all forms,	Fargo Bank N name, place and delegation, s, assignments ms and provisi	A. , ("Lender"), its nd stead in any way which (1) to complete, execute, designations, releases or ons of the Security

releases or other documentation as may be necessary or proper to make application for and obtain the certificate of title for the Manufactured Home and to have Lender (or its designee) designated as lienholder on the certificate of title for the Manufactured Home, (3) to complete, execute and deliver in my name or Lender's name, any and all forms, certificates, assignments, designations, releases or other documentation as may be necessary or proper to have the Manufactured Home treated as real estate for any and all purposes under state law, including but not limited to the surrender of any certificate of title, any election to treat the Manufactured Home as real estate for tax purposes or to meet any other requirements in order for the loan/financing secured by the Manufactured Home and the Real Property to be eligible for sale on the Federal National Mortgage Association ("Fannie Mae"), the Federal Home Loan Mortgage Association ("Freddie Mac") or any other secondary market purchaser, (4) to receive, complete, execute or endorse, and deliver in my name or Lender's name any and all claim forms, agreements, assignments, releases, checks, drafts or other instruments and vehicles for the payment of money, relating to any insurance covering the Manufactured Home, the indebtedness secured by the Manufactured Home or the Real Property, and (5) to complete, sign and file, without my signature, such financing and continuation statements, amendments, and supplements thereto, mortgages, deeds of trust and other documents, including releases of these items, which I may from time to time deem necessary to perfect, preserve and protect Lender's security interest in the Manufactured Home, the Property and any other property sold with it. I acknowledge that at the time this Power of Attorney and my Security Instrument and any of the forms, certificates, assignments, designations, releases or other documentation are prepared the serial number of the manufactured housing unit may not be available or may be inaccurate. The manufactured housing unit may be a factory order in the process of being constructed. Immediately, upon Lender's receipt of the serial number, I understand and agree that the above items may be completed and/or corrected by Lender to properly disclose all the applicable home identifications, including the serial number. I understand that I will be provided with a copy of any corrected agreement.

To induce any third party to act hereunder, I hereby agree that any third party receiving a duly executed copy or facsimile of this instrument may act hereunder, and I for myself and for my heirs, executors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby agree to indemnify and hold harmless any such third party from and against any and all claims that may arise against such third party by reason of such third party having relied on the provisions of this instrument. I have given this Limited Power of Attorney in connection with a loan/financing to be given by Lender and to induce Lender to make the financing available. It is coupled with an interest in the transaction and is irrevocable. This Limited Power of Attorney shall not be affected by my (our) subsequent incapacity, disability, or incompetence. I do further grant unto Lender full authority and power to do and perform any and all acts necessary or incident to the execution of the powers herein expressly granted, as fully as I might or could do if personally present.

WITNESS my hand and seal this	day of
Bokower Manue	Witness
Bruce S. Jensen Printed Name	
Brenda High Jons	
Benda High Jensen Printed Name	Witness
STATE OF Oregon COUNTY OF Klamath) ss	
On the day of Slotten undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State	nerconally annound
personally known to me or proved to me on the brame(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrume in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their	asis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose nt and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same heir signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s) and the instrument.
person on behalf of which the individual(s) acted, Cherce J. Neasure	executed the instrument.
Cherice J. Measure Notary Signature Cherice F. Treasure Notary Printed Name	OFFICIAL SEAL CHERICE F TREASURE
Notary Public; State of Orlgon Qualified in the County of Klomuth My commission expires: Lelia 2008 Official Seal:	MOTARY PUBLIC- OREGON COMMISSION NO. 381895 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUN 17, 2008
Drafted By: Holly Warren	
Loan Number: <u>0145917159</u>	

Exhibit A PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

The legal description of the Property Address ("Land") is typed below or please see attached legal description:

See attached legal description

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

A tract of land situated in Sections 13 and 24 of Township 39 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the point of intersection of the West line of the NE1/4 SW1/4 of said Section 13 and the Center line of South Poe Valley Road; thence South along the West line of the E1/2 SW1/4 of said Section to the North line of said Section 24; thence West along said North line to the Northwest corner of said Section 24; thence South along the West line of Section 24 to the Southwest corner thereof; thence East along said South line to the Southeast corner of the SE1/4 SW1/4 of said Section; thence North to the Northeast corner of the S1/2 SE1/4 SW1/4; thence West to the Northwest corner thereof; thence North along the East line of the W1/2 W1/2 of said Section to a point 20 feet South of the Northeast corner thereof; thence East, parallel with and 20 feet Southerly from the North line of said Section 24, 1,006 feet to a point; thence North on a line parallel with the North South Center line of Section 13 to its intersection with the Center line of South Poe Valley Road; thence Northwesterly along said centerline to the point of beginning.

LESS AND EXCEPTING that portion lying within the right-of-way of South Poe Valley Road.

EXCEPTING all that portion thereof in said Section 24.

Tax Account No:

3910-01300-00601-000

Key No:

808852

MANUFACTURED HOME AFFIDAVIT OF AFFIXATION

Record and Return 🛛 by Mail 🗌 by Pickup to:
Wells Fargo Home Mortgage Final Documents
1000 Blue Gentian Road MAC X9999-01M
Eagan, MN 55121
This leaders and D
This Instrument Prepared By:
Holly Warren
Preparer's Name
Closer
Preparer's Title
10220 SW Greenburg Rd. #501
Preparer's Address 1
Portland, OR 97223
Preparer's Address 2
0145917159
Loan Number

ATTENTION COUNTY CLERK: This instrument covers goods that are or are to become fixtures on the Land described herein and is to be filed for record in the records where conveyances of real estate are recorded.

Bruce S. Jensen

Brenda High Jensen

[type the name of each Homeowner signing this Affidavit]:

being duly sworn, on his or her oath state as follows:

1.	Homeo	wne	r owns the manufa	actured home	("Home") described as	s follows:		
_	w/Used \	ear/	Fleetwood Manufacturer's N was built in comp	4563A ame Model	Name or Model No. e federal Manufacture	ORFLM448A	Carlal Ma	72/28 Length/Width
3.	If the Ho	ome Hom	owner is the first	retail buyer of ner Manual fo	the Home, Homeowr r the Home, (iii) the In	or ic in receipt a	£ /!\ Alm =	
4.				d at the follov	ving "Property Addres	s":		
160 Stre	000 Sout	h Po	oe Valley Road Cit	Klamath F			OR	97603
			Oil.	У	County	State	9 ;	Zip Code
5.	The lega	al de	escription of the P	roperty Addre	ess ("Land") is typed b	elow or nlease s	ee attachoo	d loggi deservir tis i
	See atta	che	ed legal descript	ion	to typod b	ciow of picase's	ee allached	i legal description:
6.	The Hor	neo	wner is the owner a lease in recordal	r of the Land ble form, and t	or, if not the owner o	f the Land, is in or is attached to	possession this Affidavit	of the real property
7.	The Hor accordar to valida (e.g., wa	ne [nce t te a ater,	☐ is ☒ shall be with applicable sta ny applicable ma gas, electricity,	anchored to ate and local inufacturer's w sewer) ("Perr	the Land by attachnouilding codes and ma parranty, and permane nanently Affixed"). The ment to the Land.	nent to a perma	nent founda	ation, constructed in a manner sufficient
8.					n improvement to the	Land.		

ATTENTION COUNTY CLERK: This instrument covers goods that are or are to become fixtures on the Land described herein and is to be filed for record in the records where conveyances of real estate are recorded.

	9.	Hon the I	neowner agrees that as of today, or if the Home is not yet located at the Property Address, upon the delivery of Home to the Property Address:
		(a)	All permits required by governmental authorities have been obtained;
			The foundation system for the Home was designed by an engineer to meet the soil conditions of the Land. All foundations are constructed in accordance with applicable state and local building codes, and manufacturer's specifications in a manner sufficient to validate any applicable manufacturer's warranty.
			The wheels, axles, towbar or hitch were removed when the Home was, placed on the Property Address; and
		(d)	The Home is (i) Permanently Affixed to a foundation, (ii) has the characteristics of site-built housing, and (iii) is part of the Land.
	10.	If the	e Homeowner is the owner of the Land, any conveyance or financing of the Home and the Land shall be a le transaction under applicable state law.
	11.	unco	er than those disclosed in this Affidavit, the Homeowner is not aware of (i) any other claim, lien or encumbrance sting the Home, (ii) any facts or information known to the Homeowner that could reasonably affect the validity of the Home or the existence or non-existence of security interests in it.
•	12.	A Ho	meowner shall initial only one of the following, as it applies to title to the Home:
			The Home is not covered by a certificate of title. The original manufacturer's certificate of origin, duly endorsed to the Homeowner, is attached to this Affidavit, or previously was recorded in the real property records of the jurisdiction where the Home is to be located.
			The Home is not covered by a certificate of title. After diligent search and inquiry, the Homeowner is unable to produce the original manufacturer's certificate of origin.
			The ☐ manufacturer's certificate of origin ☐ certificate of title to the Home ☒ shall be ☐ has been eliminated as required by applicable law.
			The Home shall be covered by a certificate of title.

13. This Affidavit is executed by Homeowner(s) pursuant to applicable state law.

ATTENTION COUNTY CLERK: This instrument covers goods that are or are to become fixtures on the Land described herein and is to be filed for record in the records where conveyances of real estate are recorded.

undersigned witnesses on this	day of	his Affidavit in my presence and in the presence of
(h) 0 1		
Man Min	(SEAL)	
omeowner #1	,	N.II.
Tuon S. Jamasa		Witness
rinted Name	***************************************	
Ba la Him lan		
omeowner #2	(SEAL)	
		Witness
renda High Jensen		
rinted Name		
	(SEAL)	
omeowner #3		
		Witness
inted Name		
Ο.		
TATE OF Urlyon)	
) ss.:	
OUNTY OF Klamath	_)	
aand		
On the <u>32 nd</u> day of _	September	in the year 2005 before
e, the undersigned, a Notary Public in an	d for said State, p	ersonally appeared
bruce S. Jensen and ersonally known to me or proved to me or	the basis of satis	sfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s
are) appacing to the Mithill Highliment	and acknowledge	d to me that holeholthou avacuted the second
smerrineir capacity(les), and that by his/h	ier/their signature/	(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the name -
half of which the individual(s) acted, exe	cuted the instrume	ent.
Charles & Mean	sure	
Cherice J. New Cherice F. Treasu		
Cherice F. Treasu	re.	le de la company
otary Printed Name		OFFICIAL SEAL CHERICE F TREASURE
		HOTARY PUBLIC- OREGON
otary Public; State of Oregon		MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUN 17, 2008
- 0	h	
valified in the County of Klama		_
commission expires: \(\begin{align*} \omega &	008	

ATTENTION COUNTY CLERK: This instrument covers goods that are or are to become fixtures on the Land described herein and is to be filed for record in the records where conveyances of real estate are recorded.

Lender's Statement of Intent:

The undersigned ("Lender") intends that the Home be an immoveable fixture and a permanent improvement to the Land.

Wells Fargo Bank N.A Authorized Signature STATE OF ss.: in the year me, the undersigned, a Notary Public to and for said State, personally appeared anlinson personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person on behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument. Notary Signature Notary Printed Name Notary Public; State of Qualified in the County of My commission expires: Official Seal:

ATTENTION COUNTY CLERK: This instrument covers goods that are or are to become fixtures on the Land described herein and is to be filed for record in the records where conveyances of real estate are recorded.

OFFICIAL SEAL
HOLLY WARREN
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 366104
NY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 27, 2007